## 900229213 07/24/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verenium Corporation		06/05/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DSM IP Assets B.V.
Street Address:	Het Overloon 1
City:	6411 TE Heerlen
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3308380	PURIFINE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ntd@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Duane M. Byers

Address Line 1: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 N. Glebe Road - Ste. 1100

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DMB/4662-2211

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 5.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0261 DP \$40,00 3308380

Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duane M. Byers
Signature:	/Duane M. Byers/
Date:	07/24/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=4662-2211#page1.tif source=4662-2211#page2.tif source=4662-2211#page3.tif source=4662-2211#page4.tif source=4662-2211#page5.tif source=4662-2211#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0262

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Verenium Corporation, a Delaware company with its principal place of business at 4955 Directors place, San Diego, CA., 92121, USA (Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks identified and domain names identified in enclosed overview.

DSM IP Assets B.V., a Netherlands limited liability company with its principal place of business at Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark PURIFINE and Domain names.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Domain names, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks and Domain names, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

## **VERENIUM CORPORATION**

I certify that I am duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument in the name of said corporation and that the purposes for which said instrument is granted are within the scope of the objectives or activities of the said corporation.

By: _	Mysty
Nam	ie: Alexander Fitzbatrick

Title: Sr. Vice President, General Counsel

Date: 05-June-2012

- Notariae Certificate Attacked All documents bear emborsment -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0263

#### CALIFORNIA JURAT

\*\*\*

# See Statement on Attached Document – All Documents Bear Embossment \*\*\*

State of California		
	Annual Property and Property an	SS
County of San Diego	)	

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 05<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2012, ALEXANDER FITZPATRICK proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature:

Richard W. de la Torre, CA Notary Public



Seal

## **Description of Attached Documents**

Title or Type of Document:

- 1) Original "Trademark Assignment" (2 pages)
- 2) Copy of "Intellectual Property Deed of Assignment" (4 pages)
- 3) Copy of "Page 8-9" List of IP matters (2 pages)

Document Date:

05-JUNE-2012

Number of Pages:

Including this page: Nine (9)

Signer(s) other than above:

None

Right Thumbprint of Signer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0264

nersonally anneared	, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public,, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
signed on the preceding or attac	hed document in my to be the person whose name is
By: Secary Public	to be the person whose name is hed document in my
Notary public in and for the state	
My commission expires on:	•
(Notarial Seal to be affixe	
DSM IP ASSETS B.V.	
I certify that I am duly authorized said corporation and that the pur the scope of the objectives or action.  By:	to execute the foregoing instrument in the name of poses for which said instrument is granted are within tivities of the said corporation.
Name: RLMO THOMA	S. C.
Title: PROXY HOLDER	
Date: 12.06.2012	
On this day of personally appeared identification, which were signed on the preceding or attac	, 2012, before me, the undersigned notary public,, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is hed document in my presence.
Ву:	
Notary Public	
Notary public in and for the state	of:
My commission expires on:	

(Notarial Seal to be affixed)





## KINGDOM OF THE NETHERLANDS

legalization inter alia ex Section 69 Code of Commerce

I, Drs Pierre Henri Marie KEESOM, attesting agent ("makelaar" of Trade Marks) sworn in by the Amsterdam Court of Appeal (swearing-in gazetted on 18 December 1973 No 245) and certified (Hobéon SKO No 18582) and Benelux and European Trade Mark and Design Attorney (No 1816) do hereby certify: the signature on this document to be of Mr Ralph Leon Marie Oscar THOMAS (passport No NV1869B05) procurist of DSM IP Assets B.V. (Chamber of Commerce No 14076998), a corporation duly organized under the laws of The Netherlands, and competent to sign alone according to an abstract of the Chamber of Commerce of 10 May 2012.

The legalization does not have bearing on the contents of this document.

The Hague, 15 June 2012



commissio ad vitam Keeseva

This signature can be directly legalized by 'Apostille' and by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs and many consulates.

www.keesom.nl - Keesom & Hendriks N.V. - The Hague-NL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0266

Saturase         Patent         Verenium         D2280- 20X8         MX         Pending         MX/a/2011/ MX/a/2011         28- 20X8         CAS- 20X8         All- 20X8         All- 20X1	SYT	Family Name	Туре	Owner	Se de la constant de	Country	Application Status	Application Number	Filing	Publication Number	Publication Date	Patent Number	lssue Date
Saturase         Patent         Verenium         2N         US         Published         13/058,584         Feb. Do. 1027046-A1           Saturase         Patent         Verenium         2NS         US         Allowed         12/202,119         2010         0270046-A1           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         12860         Anion         2010         2971646         2010         2071646         2010	z.	Saturase	Patent	Verenium	02280- 2MX	Š	Pending	MX/a/2011/ 002297	28- Aug- 2009				
Saturase         Patent         Verenium         20.880-         US         Published         13/058,584         Feb- 29-         US-2011-           Saturase         Patent         Verenium         2018         US         Allowed         12/202,119         2008         2010-0055085         29-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         18160-         Ang         TM-Registd         2971646         2010-0055085	1	The second secon					Mariana marian	A COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PA	11.		Complementary and the second s		Company to Add to Constitution of the Constitu
Saturase         Patent         Verenium         ZN         US         Published         13/058,584         2011         0277046-A1           Saturase         Patent         Verenium         2US         US         Allowed         12/202,119         2098         2010-0055085           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         R8160-         RR         TM-Registd         2971646         2010         2971646           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         BR01         BR         Pending         2011         2011         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CA01         CA         Pending         1,465,141         2010         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CM01         CN         Pending         1,465,141         2010         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CM01         CN         Pending         1,465,141         2010         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CM01         EM         TM-         40-2011-         Aug-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         RR         Pending         219391		~~~	***	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	02280-	All produces of the second		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Feb-	US-2011-	10-Nov-	Soldhood = 1 + 1 + 1	
Saturase         Patent         Verenium         2US         Allowed         12/202,119         205         2010-0055085           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         AR01         AR         TM-Registd         2971646         2010         2971646           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         B001         BO         Pending         2011         11-lan           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         BR01         BR         Pending         2010         3971646           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CA01         CA         Pending         1,465,141         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         T8160-         N         Pending         1,997784         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         T8160-         TM-         Aug-         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         T8160-         TM-         Aug-         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         T8160-         TM-         Aug-         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         T8160-         TM-         Aug-         2011<	Z	Saturase	Patent	Verenium	Z.	SS	Published	13/058,584	2011	0277046-A1	2011	Side (Spins on	~ ~~
Saturase         Patent         Verenium         D0280- 2015         S MIlowed         12/202,119         Aug- 2016         2010-0055085           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         T8160- 17816		ad anna a garag		and the second distribution of the second distri	and the second			Special and the special and th	29-		and the same of th		
Saturase         Patent         Verenium         2US         US         Allowed         12/202,119         2008         2010-0055085           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         AR01         AR         TM-Registd         2971646         2071646         2971646           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         BO01         BO         Pending         2011         11-Jan-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         TR160-         Pending         30520619         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         TR160-         Pending         7957784         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CM01         EM         Pending         7997784         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CM01         EM         TM-Registd         8799744         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         TR160-         TM-Registd         8799744         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         TR160-         TM-         Pending         145591         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         TR160-         <		900-400-00-0	00 COOKENOOMOOO	on the second se	02280-			نية	Aug-		04-Mar-	marte :	Milespe II - II
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         AR01         AR         TW-Registd         2971646         13-Jan-         2971646           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         BO01         BO         Pending         2011         201.         201.           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         BR01         BR         Pending         830520619         2010         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CN01         CA         Pending         7455,141         2010         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CN01         CN         Pending         7997784         2010         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CTM01         EM         TM-         40-2011-         Aug-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         TR160-         TM-         40-2011-         Aug-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         1203919         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         1203318         2011           PURIFINE	2	Saturase	Patent	Verenium	205	S	Allowed	12/202,119	2008	2010-0055085	2010		oblikation and the set in the set
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         AR01         AR         TM-Registd         2971646         2010         2971646           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         BO01         BO         Pending         2011         11-Jan-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         RR01.         BR         Pending         3836520619         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CA01         CA         Pending         7997784         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CIMO1         CN         Pending         7997784         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CIMO1         EM         TM-Registd         8799744         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         IN01         IM         Pending         2193919         201           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         40-2011-         Aug-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         120-338         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium <td< td=""><td></td><td>- political of</td><td>One 6000-1-0</td><td></td><td>T8160-</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>13-Jan-</td><td></td><td>31-Mar-</td><td></td><td>29-Oct-</td></td<>		- political of	One 6000-1-0		T8160-				13-Jan-		31-Mar-		29-Oct-
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         18160-         Pending         SM-4545-         Aug- Aug- Aug- Aug- BOO1         Aug- BOO1	N/A	PURIFINE	Trademark	Verenium	ARO1	AA	TM-Registd	2971646	2010	2971646	2010	2404628	2010
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         BOO1         BO         Pending         2011         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         RR01         BR         Pending         830520619         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CNO1         CA         Pending         1,465,141         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CNO1         CN         Pending         7997784         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         TRM16         TM-Registd         8799744         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         INO1         IN         Pending         2193919         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         INO1         IN         Pending         252-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         1205328         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MX01         MX         Pending         1205328         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PY01         PV         Pending         1205328 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>The state of the s</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>25-</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>and the second</td> <td></td>			The state of the s						25-			and the second	
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         BO01         BO         Pending         2011         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         6R01         BR         Pending         830520619         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CA01         CA         Pending         1,465,141         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CN01         CN         Pending         7997784         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         TR160-         TM-         Pending         2010         8799744           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         TR160-         TM-         Aug-         Aug-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         1205318         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MXD         TM-         Aug-         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MXD1         MX         Pending         1205328         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         Proming         Pending         1205328         2011				······································	T8160-			SM-4545-	Aug		der i Consesse	W 11 11 20	
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         BR01         BR         Pending         830520619         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CA01         CA         Pending         1,465,141         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CN01         CN         Pending         7997784         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CTM01         EM         TM-Registd         8799744         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         INO1         IN         Pending         2193919         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         IR160-         IM-         Pending         20531         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         INSO1         KR         Pending         20531         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MXO1         MX         Pending         20531         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PVO1         PPending         22-         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PVO1         PPending         253-<	N/A	PURIFINE	Trademark	Verenium	B001	80	Pending	2011	2011			a websit =	
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         BR01         BR         Pending         830520619         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CA01         CA         Pending         1,465,141         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CN01         CN         Pending         7997784         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CTM01         EM         TM-Registd         8799744         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         TR160-         TM-         Aug-         Aug-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         1205328         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MX01         MX         Pending         1205328         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PVO1         PV         Pending         1205328         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PVO1         PV         Pending         1205328         2011	Barrer and the second				T8160		Water and the state of the stat		11-Jan-		The state of the s		A Company of the Comp
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CA01         CA         Pending         1,465,141         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CA01         CA         Pending         7997784         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CM01         EM         TM-         Avg-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         2193919         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         1205328         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MX01         MX         Pending         1205328         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PY01         PY         Pending         1205328         2011	N/A	PURIFINE	Trademark	Verenium	BR01	BR	Pending	830520619	2010				
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CA01         CA         Pending         1,465,141         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CN01         CN         Pending         7997784         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CTM01         EM         TM-Registd         8799744         2010         8799744           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         IN01         IM         Pending         2193919         2011         Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-				Same Agents	T8160-	h.			08-Jan-		o nigo e no mando		
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CN01         CN         Pending         7997784         15-Jan-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         TR160-         FM         TM-         Aug-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         IN01         IN         Pending         2193919         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         45.591         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MX01         MX         Pending         1205.328         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MX01         MX         Pending         1205.328         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PY01         PY         Pending         35.148         2011	N/A	PURIFINE	Trademark	Verenium	CA01	5	Pending	1,465,141	2010			100	
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CN01         CN         Pending         7997784         2010           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CTM01         EM         TM-Registd         8799744         2010         8799744           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         IN01         IN         Pending         2193919         2011         Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-					T8160-	·		, spend	15-Jan-			-	
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CTM01         EM         TM-Registd         8799744         2010         8799744           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         IN01         IN         Pending         2193919         2010         8799744           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         40-2011-         Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-	N/A	PURIFINE	Trademark	Verenium	CN01	3	Pending	7997784	2010	· ·			
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         CTM01         EM         TM-Registd         8799744         2010         8799744           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         IN01         IM-         Pending         2193919         2011           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         46-2011-         Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-Aug-				·	T8160-		and another of the		08-Jan-		15-Mar-	6,000	28-Jun-
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         TN01         IN         Pending         2193919           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         45.2011-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MX01         MX         Pending         1205328           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PY01         PY         Pending         35148	N/A	PURIFINE	Trademark	Verenium	CTMOI	EM	TM-Registd	8799744	2010	8799744	2010	8799744	2010
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         IN01         IM         Pending         2193919           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         45.2011-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MX01         MX         Pending         1205328           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PY01         PY         Pending         35148									23.				
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         IN01         IN         Pending         2193919           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         45.591           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MX01         MX         Pending         1205328           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PY01         PY         Pending         35148		To the management of the second		- The second of	T8160-		>	- (1900)	Aug.				
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         45-2011-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MX01         MX         Pending         1205328           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PY01         PY         Pending         35148	N/A	PURIFINE	Trademark	Verenium	INO.	Z	Pending	2193919	2011			content to	
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         KR01         KR         Pending         45-2011-           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MXD1         MX         Pending         1205328           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PY01         PY         Pending         35148					e emple e com de				-22-				
PURIFINE Trademark Verenium KR01 KR Pending 45591  TR160- TM- TM- Pending 1205328  TR160- TM- PURIFINE Trademark Verenium PY01 PY Pending 35148	, and the		Well-region and provided in the control of the cont		18160-	Model on mo-	TM-	40-2011-	Aug-				
PURIFINE Trademark Verenium MX01 MX Pending 1205328  TR160- TM- TR160- TM- TR160- TM- TR160- PURIFINE Trademark Verenium PY01 PY Pending 35148	N/A	PURIFINE	Trademark	Verenium	KR01	χ.	Pending	45591	2011			motor	
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MX01         MX         Pending         1205328           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PY01         PY         Pending         35148	- Care Control of the	ingeneral 34 mg/mmm	- nogleone-sprann			en el ferigamen		and the second	23.				
PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         MX01         MX         Pending         1205328           PURIFINE         Trademark         Verenium         PY01         PY         Pending         35148	and the second second	ann agug			T8160-	***************************************	TM-		Aug.	reflex seen 11			
PURIFINE Trademark Verenium PY01 PY Pending 35148	N/A	PURIFINE	Trademark	Verenium	MXD1	ΜX	Pending	1205328	2011				
PURIFINE Trademark Verenium PY01 PY Pending 35148	top and co <del>re</del>			4	illindudin-10	denomination		economic de la	22-	W. Alphanelle			
PURIFINE Trademark Verenium PY01 PY Pending 35148		en e	o em Guerra.		T8160	in market	tonomero-	en ikilise san en	Aug.	±17° ar-umogiyy			
	N/A	PURIFINE	Trademark	Verenium	PY01		Pending	35148	2011				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0267

\$		Ç	ě	Case		Application	Application	Filing	Passator	Publication	Sakaran sakara	91123
	1		Disk	Number		Status	Number	Oate (	Number	Date	Number	Date
encistra)	half of grownshouse		-OPENING NAMES				And the state of t	24.	To be a second or the second of the second o	One of the second secon	And in a construction of the construction of the construction	Shell the second control to the second secon
¥/ W	į	•	mayo Marayonin	T8160-		ź	, ggovernoup	Aug.			endel from	Section 1
X	runifine	rademark	Verenium	TH01	エ	Pending	817628	2011				to the state of th
W. Carlos agraphy and	CONT. CONT.	×	The state of the s		- An Annat -	or- at		-60	And the second s		Annual and the state of the sta	- Charles - Char
·		<del> </del>	MERCHAN AND	T8160-		diamen.	mente dello	Feb-			transi dan	00.0ct
N/N	PURIFINE	Trademark	Verenium	USOI	S	TM-Registd	78/564.145	2005		ment C some	2208280	2000
unije milo	- with the control of				The second secon	The second secon	And the second s		en en la color de como de como de como de tentra de la color d		200000	4007
#in-m <sub>e</sub> -(q		\$***			a		ir-no	ZT-				
4	or establish			T8160-	Ananco	7%-	**************************************	Sep-			MAGA	alari dalang gaga
N/A	FUNFINE	Trademark	Verenium	UYO1	š	Pending	427457	2011		- Principal of the Control of the Co	Common con con con con con con con con con c	
N/A	purifine.com	Domain	Verenium	A. A. Kang		The same special property of the same special			CHARLES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE			O Commission of the Commission
8176	4		Printed by the second of the s		The second secon	The second secon	Self-resident contract of the self-r		Production of the constitution and the constitution of the constit	The state of the s		
W/W	purmne.us	Domain	Verenium		Leiner-Brus	C annigo	· Marian	***************************************				
			The state of the s	The second secon	delication of the contract of	And the second s	And Consideration of the Constitution of the C	E			4	

SYT - A "Y" in this column denotes that such Transferred Intellectual Property is subject to the license to Syngenta as described in Section 2.1 (c) of the Agreement.

TD 4 D T 14 D 17

745679 VI/SID